T
O
R
O
ID
S
Toll Free Engineering Hot Line: 800.645.5828 • P: 321.637.1000 • F: 321.637.1600
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA • www.rencousa.com • ISO 9001 Certified

RL-3750
 Inductance
Typ. (µH) (1)
Isat
(A)
Max. ETop
(VµSec) (3)
Inductance No.
D.C. (µH)
1000 Hz Test
Volts No DC
DCR Max.
(Ohms)
Min. Energy
Storage (µJ) (2)
RL-3750-150 150.0 1.70 80.0 175.0 0.050 0.36 215.0
RL-3750-220 220.0 1.50 90.0 255.0 0.070 0.38 240.0
RL-3750-330 330.0 1.00 100.0 380.0 0.080 0.74 165.0
RL-3750-470 470.0 0.90 120.0 540.0 0.100 1.10 190.0
RL-3750-680 680.0 0.85 175.0 790.0 0.120 1.58 245.0
RL-3750-820 820.0 0.75 175.0 950.0 0.130 2.30 230.0
RL-3750-1000 1000.0 0.50 175.0 1150.0 0.140 2.40 125.0
RL-3750
TYPICAL INDUCTANCE CHARACTERISTICS
1
2